
 
 
2025 AUTUMN FIXTURES 
Basketball, Football and Touch Football  
 
 

ROUND 1 – Friday, 14 March  ROUND 5 – Friday, 2 May  
HOME   AWAY  HOME   AWAY 

SOM HSE v CC  IGGS v SOM HSE 
STH v STA  STP v STM 

BGGS v MBC  MBC v BSHS 
BSHS v STP  STA v BGGS 
STM v IGGS  CC v STH 

       
ROUND 2 – Friday, 21 March   ROUND 6 – Friday, 9 May  

HOME   AWAY  HOME   AWAY 
STA v SOM HSE  STM v SOM HSE 
MBC v CC  BSHS v IGGS 
STP v STH  BGGS v STP 
IGGS v BGGS  STH v MBC 
STM v BSHS  CC v STA 

       

ROUND 3 – Friday, 28 March   ROUND 7 – Friday, 16 May  
HOME   AWAY  HOME   AWAY 

SOM HSE v MBC  SOM HSE v BSHS 
STA v STP  STM v BGGS 
CC v IGGS  IGGS v STH 

STH v STM  STP v CC 
BSHS v BGGS  MBC v STA 

       

   
 ROUND 8 – Thursday, 22 May 

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS  HOME   AWAY 

   
 BGGS v SOM HSE 

    STH v BSHS 
ROUND 4 – Thursday, 24 April   CC v STM 

HOME   AWAY  STA v IGGS 
STP v SOM HSE  MBC v STP 
MBC v IGGS     

STM v STA  ROUND 9 – Friday, 30 May  
BSHS v CC  Reconciliation Round 
BGGS v STH  HOME   AWAY 

    SOM HSE v STH 
    BGGS v CC 
    BSHS v STA 

Autumn Fixture Wet Weather Round 
Friday, 6 June  

 STM v MBC 
 IGGS v STP 


